The continued IT sector upswing saw the Company scaling its business, by way acquisitions. 

The most significant of these is the acquisition of: 

IVIS International Private Limited, for a total consideration of consideration approximate of INR. INR 291,03,00,000 (Indian 

National Rupees Two Hundred Ninety One Crores, Three Lakhs Only) subject to closing adjustments based on Share Pur- 
chase Agreement and 

Provigil Surveillance Limited, for a total consideration of approximate of INR 35,97,00,000, (Indian National Rupees Thir- 
ty-Five Crores, Ninety Seven Lacs Only) subject to closing adjustments based on Share Purchase Agreement

[...]

(herein referred to as ‘the Board’ which shall deem to include any committees thereof) to contribute and/or donate, from 

time to time, to bona fide charitable and other funds, amounts not exceeding in aggregate to all such funds taken together 
up to a sum of INR 25,00,000/- (Indian Rupees Twenty Five Lakhs only) during any Financial Year of the Company.” 

“RESOLVED FURTHER THAT any of the previous acts, deeds, actions done / performed / accomplished by the Company as 

mentioned in Section 181 of the Companies Act, 2013 (i.e. contribution/ donation to bona fide charitable and other funds)

[...]

Acquisition of entire stake of IVIS International Private Limited: 

On 01st May, 2022, the Company had executed a Share Purchase Agreement with the IVIS International Private Limited 

for acquisition of the entire equity stake by way of cash consideration approximate of INR 291,03,00,000 (Indian National 
Rupees Two Hundred Ninety One Crores, Three Lakhs Only) subject to closing adjustments, the said acquisition was com- 

pleted and became its wholly-owned subsidiary. 

2. Acquisition of Provigil Surveillance Limited: 

On 01st May, 2022, the Company had executed a Share Purchase Agreement with the Provigil Surveillance Limited for ac- 

quisition of the entire equity stake by way of cash consideration approximate of INR 35,97,00,000 (Indian National Rupees 
Thirty Five Crores, Ninety Seven Lacs Only) subject to closing adjustments, based on Share Purchase Agreement. 

SHARE CAPITAL 

1. Increase in Authorised Capital: 

As on the date of signing of this report, the Company has increase it’s authorized capital from INR 30 Crores to INR 55

[...]

EMPLOYEES’ STOCK OPTION PLAN 

During the year ending 31 March 2022, shareholders of the company have passed resolution for Introduction of ‘Magellan- 

ic - Employees Stock Option Plan 2022’ to the eligible employees of the company up to a maximum of 15,00,000 (Fifteen 

Lakhs) options. However, till the date of this report, no options have been granted and hence disclosures under Regulation 
14 of the SEBI (Share Based Employee Benefits) Regulations, 2014, and amended and SEBI (Share Based Employee Benefits 

and Sweat Equity) Regulations, 2021 are not applicable for the year ending 31st March 2022.